
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P18016368 PCN Date: 20SEP18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AS16 series Assy

Description of Changes 
1.Packing method will be changed from placing one by one in PE bag to PE bag bulk packing, details pls see attached ECR document. 2.Some parts packing quantity will be 
changed from 700pcs/carton to 500pcs/carton,600pcs/carton to 400pcs/carton,400pcs/carton to 350pcs/carton, details pls see attached ECR doctment. 3.Pls review attached 
ECR and provide customer feedback within 3months, if no objection TE will start change from 1st,Jan,2019. ECR document is too big to upload,if need pls request via 
mail,thank you. 

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Product improvement. Enhance productivity and cost down.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01JAN2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

17176721 NO
17176731 NO
17176741 NO
17176751 NO
17176761 NO
17176762 NO
17176763 NO
17176771 NO
17176772 NO
17176773 NO
17179341 NO
17179342 NO
17179751 NO
17179752 NO
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