

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-18-016368 PCN Date: 20-SEP-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
AS16 series Assy

Description of Changes

1.Packing method will be changed from placing one by one in PE bag to PE bag bulk packing, details pls see attached ECR document. 2.Some parts packing quantity will be changed from 700pcs/carton to 500pcs/carton,600pcs/carton to 400pcs/carton,400pcs/carton to 350pcs/carton, details pls see attached ECR doctment. 3.Pls review attached ECR and provide customer feedback within 3months, if no objection TE will start change from 1st,Jan,2019. ECR document is too big to upload,if need pls request via mail,thank you.

Reason for Changes:					
Product improvement. Product improvement. Enhance product improvement.	roductivity and cost down.				
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	01-JAN-2019				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u> 1717672-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717673-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1717674-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1717675-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1717676-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1717676-2</u>	NO						
<u> 1717676-3</u>	NO						
<u> 1717677-1</u>	NO						
1717677-2	NO						
<u> 1717677-3</u>	NO						
1717934-1	NO						
1717934-2	NO						
1717975-1	NO						
<u> 1717975-2</u>	NO	•					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	.,						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1717675-1	NO						
1717934-2	NO						
1717975-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1717675-1	NO						
1717677-1	NO						
1717934-2	NO						
1717975-2	NO	•					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1717672-1	NO			, ,		, ,	
1717673-1	NO						
1717674-1	NO						
1717675-1	NO						
1717676-1	NO						
1717676-2	NO						
<u>1717676-3</u>	NO						
<u>1717677-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717677-2</u>	NO						
<u>1717677-3</u>	NO						
<u>1717934-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717934-2</u>	NO						
<u>1717975-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717975-2</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1717672-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717673-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717674-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1717675-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1717676-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717676-2</u>	NO						
<u>1717676-3</u>	NO						
<u> 1717677-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717677-2</u>	NO						
<u> 1717677-3</u>	NO						
<u>1717934-1</u>	NO						
1717934-2	NO						
<u> 1717975-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717975-2</u>	NO						